

HB0953/976287/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 953

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 8, inclusive; in lines 9, 10, 12, and 14, strike “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, and “(4)”, respectively; in line 23, strike “and”; in line 25, after “Schools” insert “; and

(vii) one representative of the Health Facilities Association of Maryland”;

and in line 27, strike “The Department of Aging” and substitute “United Seniors of Maryland”.